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9.—Summary Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, 1960 and 1961 

I tem 

Carriers Reporting No. 

Property Account—Fixed Assets (motor 
carrier business) $ 

Operating Revenues $ 
Freight— 

Intercity and rural $ 
Local $ 

Other $ 

Operating Expenses $ 
Maintenance $ 
Wages of drivers and helpers $ 
Other (fuel, fuel taxes, rents and depreciation). $ 
Licence expense $ 
Administration and general $ 

Net Operating Revenues $ 

Fuel Consumed— 
Gasoline '000 gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

E m p l o y e e s -
Average employed during year No. 
Total salaries and wages $ 
Working proprietors No. 
Withdrawals of working proprietors $ 

E q u i p m e n t -
Trucks with gasoline engines No 
Trucks with diesel engines 
Road tractors with gasoline engines 
Road tractors with diesel engines 
Semi-trailers 
Trailers 

Common 

1960 

3,410 

257,748,902 

351,204,428 

338,895,506 
5,155,549 
7,153,373 

332,685,794 
46,443,474 
69,980,465 

132,754,005 
11,465,969 
72,041,881 

18,518,634 

81,268 
25,593 

31 

29,000 
121,373,312 

2,537 
7,691,936 

11,118 
205 

7,323 
2,605 

15,453 
527 

1961 

,396 

283,544,999 

369,956,818 

358,905,926 
4,637,476 
6,413,416 

349,397,130 
48,949,584 
74,022,863 

139,089,164 
12,608,094 
74,727,425 

20,559,688 

84,358 
29,474 

1 

29,135 
128,473,330 

2,819 
8,136,704 

11 162 
191 

7,601 
2,709 

16,488 
565 

Contract 

1960 

1,582 

54,590,486 

64,723,319 

62,501,315 
1,045,555 
1,176,449 

57,771,713 
9,885,015 

12,512,268 
25,700,097 
2,194,374 
7,479,959 

6,951,606 

20,349 
4,016 

164 

4,178 
16,838,920 

1,313 
4,551,451 

3,317 
162 

1,253 
344 

1,968 
151 

1961 

1,643 

62,774,541 

73,589,340 

70,149,694 
1,329,950 
2,109,696 

66,248,095 
11,168,507 
15,017,785 
28,177,188 
2,541,370 
9,343,245 

7,341,245 

22,303 
4,417 

69 

4,895 
20,967,925 

1,341 
4,652,327 

3,852 
153 

1,431 
445 

2,275 
284 

Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators.*—Statistics of household goods 
movers and storage operators, summarized in Table 10, were first presented separately in 
1980; before that date, they were included with either motor carriers—freight or ware
housing, depending upon the predominant source of operating revenues of the companies 
concerned. 

* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Moving and Storage, Household Goods (Catalogue No. 
53-221). 

10.—Summary Statistics of Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators, 1960 and 1961 

I tem 

Companies Reporting No. 

Investment in Land, Warehouses, Vehicles, etc $ 

Revenues $ 
Cartage $ 
Storage $ 
Packing $ 
Other $ 

Operating Expenses $ 
Maintenance $ 
Salaries and wages (charged to operations) $ 
Cartage expenses $ 
Storage expenses $ 
Other operating expenses $ 

Net Operating Revenues $ 

1960 

163 

18,016,538 

30,962,777 
21,882,082 
4,374,983 
3,116,592 
1,589,120 

30,324,049 
2,226,563 
9,925,366 
1,884,625 
2,384,414 
13,903,081 

638,728 

1961 

193 

24,506,043 

34,315,516 
24,329,327 
4,758,767 
3,605,636 
1,621,786 

33,547,487 
2,426,787 
10,692,026 
2,269,976 
2,505,279 
15,653,419 

768,029 


