9.—Summary Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, 1960 and 1961

Item	Common		Contract	
	1960	1961	1960	1961
Carriers Reporting No.	3,410	3,396	1,582	1,643
Property Account—Fixed Assets (motor carrier business)\$	257,748,902	283,544,999	54,590,486	62,774,541
Operating Revenues \$	351,204,428	369,956,818	64,723,319	73,589,340
Freight— Intercity and rural\$ Local\$ Other\$	338,895,506 5,155,549 7,153,373	358,905,926 4,637,476 6,413,416	62,501,315 1,045,555 1,176,449	70,149,694 1,329,950 2,109,696
Operating Expenses Maintenance Wages of drivers and helpers Other (fuel, fuel taxes, rents and depreciation). Licence expense Administration and general.	332,685,794 46,443,474 69,980,465 132,754,005 11,465,969 72,041,881	349,397,130 48,949,584 74,022,863 139,089,164 12,608,094 74,727,425	57,771,713 9,885,015 12,512,268 25,700,097 2,194,374 7,479,959	66,248,095 11,168,507 15,017,785 28,177,188 2,541,370 9,343,245
Net Operating Revenues \$	18,518,634	20,559,688	6,951,606	7,341,245
Fuel Consumed— Gasoline'000 gal. Diesel oil" Liquefied petroleum gases"	81,268 25,593 31	84,358 29,474 1	20,349 4,016 164	22,303 4,417 69
Employees—No.Average employed during year.No.Total salaries and wages.\$Working proprietors.No.Withdrawals of working proprietors.\$	29,000 121,373,312 2,537 7,691,936	29,135 128,473,330 2,819 8,136,704	4,178 16,838,920 1,313 4,551,451	4,895 20,967,925 1,341 4,652,327
Equipment— No. Trucks with gasoline engines. " Trucks with diesel engines. " Road tractors with gasoline engines. " Road tractors with diesel engines. " Semi-trailers. " Trailers. "	11,118 205 7,323 2,605 15,453 527	16,488	3,317 162 1,253 344 1,968 151	3,852 153 1,431 445 2,275 284

Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators.*—Statistics of household goods movers and storage operators, summarized in Table 10, were first presented separately in 1960; before that date, they were included with either motor carriers—freight or warehousing, depending upon the predominant source of operating revenues of the companies concerned.

10.—Summary Statistics of Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators, 1960 and 1961

Item	1960	1961
Companies Reporting	163	192
Investment in Land, Warehouses, Vehicles, etc\$	18,016,538	24,506,043
Revenues. \$ Cartage. \$ Storage. \$ Packing. \$ Other. \$	30,962,777 21,882,082 4,374,983 3,116,592 1,589,120	34,315,516 24,329,327 4,758,767 3,605,636 1,621,786
Operating Expenses Maintenance. Salaries and wages (charged to operations). Cartage expenses. Storage expenses. Other operating expenses.	30,324,049 2,226,563 9,925,366 1,884,625 2,384,414 13,903,081	33,547,487 2,426,787 10,692,026 2,269,976 2,505,279 15,653,419
Net Operating Revenues\$	638,728	768,029

^{*}Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Moving and Storage, Household Goods (Catalogue No. 53-221).